501951541 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GenturaDx, Inc.	06/01/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GenturaDx-USA, Inc.
Street Address:	24590 Clawiter Road
City:	Hayward
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12747802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 703-456-8063 Email: ctipton@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: ATTN: The Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	309841-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Mills

Total Attachments: 5

source=PRGN_003_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRGN_003_Assignment#page2.tif source=PRGN_003_Assignment#page3.tif source=PRGN_003_Assignment#page4.tif source=PRGN_003_Assignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0457

501951541

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

GenturaDx, Inc. (formerly known as Progentech Limited), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having its principal place of business at Kingston Chambers, P.O. Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (herein referred to as "Assignor"), as of January 11, 2011 was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") listed in the attached Schedule A, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

WHEREAS, GenturaDx-USA, Inc. (formerly known as Progentech-USA, Inc.), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and which is a subsidiary of the Assignor, and having its principal place of business at 24590 Clawiter Road, Hayward, CA 94545, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), as of January 11, 2011 was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, nunc pro tunc as of January 11, 2011 unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

520276 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0458 AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, and as of January 11, 2011, the Assignor was a lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

2

Date: 6///2 By:	The C'
	Name: Klangmin Cui Title: Lead birector Company: GenturaDx, Inc.
State of: <u>CA</u>	Company. Concaraba, me.
County of: San Matter	
The preceding Assignment was acknowle	dged before me this day of
June by Xianguin and	
My Commission Expires: 12/16/2014	Chamy Notary Public
	VI DINM MRLIYEN Commission & 1917309 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Emires Dec 16, 201
Date: 6/1/12 By: State of: CA	Name: Mark Baynan Title: President + CEO Company: GenturaDx-USA, Inc.
County of: San Mater	
The preceding Assignment was acknowled	dged before me this day of
June by Mark Bagnall	
My Commission Expires: 12/16/2014	Notary Public VI DINH NGUYEN Commission # 1917309 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2014

State of California)	
	20	}	
on /2/1/2012 hoters		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer All and Xiang MM Name(s) of Signer(s)	· Bublic
Date Defore	me, <u>V</u> /	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer) Havine
personally appearedMar\s	<u> Bagn</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)	Cul
		who proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactor
		evidence to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/are
		subscribed to the within instrument and to me that he/she/they executed	
VI DRIVI BOLEZA		his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	
VI DINH NGUYEN Commission # 1917: Notery Public - Califo	309 K	his/her/their signature(s) on the in person(s), or the entity upon behalf person(s) acted, executed the instrume	of which the
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 16	i. 2014 K	,	
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU laws of the State of California that paragraph is true and correct.	
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		A	
Place Notary Seal Above	— ОРТІО	Signature: Argust	ic
Though the information below is no	ot required by law	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the	e document
Description of Attached Docur		f reattachment of this form to another document	•
Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:		Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	•		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe			
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Individual☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER		IGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	Top of thumb here	☐ Attorney in Fact	Top of thumb here
☐ Trustee		☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:		☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0461

Schedule A

Cooley Docket No.	Application Serial No.	Country	Filing Date	Patent No. or Publication No.	Issue Date or Publication Date
PRGN-003/00US	61/012,927	US	12/12/2007	N/A	N/A
PRGN-003/01US	12/747,802	US	12/12/2008	2011/0118457 A1	05-19-2011
PRGN-003/01WO	PCT/US2008/086696	WO	12/12/2008	WO 2009/076645	06-18-2009

4

520276 v1/RE

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0462